ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL

OFFICER DECISION RECORD - EXECUTIVE DECISION

4	Decision:	Acquicition Ctrotom	
1.	Decision:	Acquisition Strategy To approve an updated version of the strategy following minor amendments resulting from feedback received.	
2.	Date above decision made:	170823	
3.	Reason(s) for the decision:	The Strategy was formally approved by Cabinet on 13 July 2023 with delegated authority for minor amendments to the Chief Executive, in consultation with the Cabinet member for Adult Services & Housing, Public Health and Homelessness	
		Corporate Scrutiny reviewed the strategy on 11 July 2023 and due to timing the points raised by them were not formally communicated until after Cabinet and so the proposed changes are to address those points.	
		The attached Acquisition Strategy has been updated for the comments made and therefore we are seeking approval of the amended version under the delegation.	
4.	Details of any	None	
	alternative options	The option not to make the change is not	
	considered and	considered an option.	
	rejected by the officer		
	when making the decision:		
5.	Any conflict of	None	
	interest declared by		
	any executive member who is		
	consulted by the		
	officer which relates		
	to the decision:		
6.	In respect of any	N/a	
	declared conflict of interest, a note of		
	dispensation granted		
	by the Head of Paid		
	Service		
7.	Report(s)/Background	Acquisition Strategy	
	Papers:	Cabinet on 13 July 2023	
		Corporate Scrutiny on 11 July 2023	

8.	Name and post of decision-maker	Wendy Perera Chief Executive	
		Laura Gaudion Director of Adult Social Care and Housing Needs	
9.	Date of decision record:	17 August 2023	